Page 7a of 19

Line Vintage J.D.C. J.D.C. J.D.C.
 No.   Year 4%   1/ 10%   1/ 8%   1/ Amortizable Credit Amortization

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
$ $ $ $ $

1 1971 0 0 0 0 0
2 1972 0 0 0 0 0
3 1973 0 0 0 0 0
4 1974 7,849 0 0 7,849 5,292
5 1975 0 0 0 0 0
6 1976 0 0 0 0 0
7 1977 0 0 0 0 0
8 1978 0 0 0 0 0
9 1979 0 0 0 0 0

10 1980 0 192,208 0 192,208 34,968
11 1981 0 0 0 0 0
12 1982 0 21,741 0 21,741 43,452
13 1983 0 2,365 14,391 16,756 33,348
14 1984 0 0 0 0 0
15 1985 0 0 0 0 0
16 1986 0 0 0 0 4,151

17 Total 7,849 216,314 14,391 238,554 121,211

1/ The Job Development Credit balances are amortized to income over the weighted average book service
  life of the property which generated the credit.  The average life is computed separately for each vintage

   year.

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2025

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

ACCUMULATED UNAMORTIZED INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT

Exhibit No. 107
Witness: J. Harding

Page 8 of 19

Pro Forma FTY FPFTY
At Proposed Adjustments Adjustments FPFTY

Line Test Year @ Present FTY @ Present FPFTY  @ Proposed
No.   Description Base Rates Rates See note Test Year Rates Test Year Adjustments Rates

(1) (2) (3=1+2) (4) (5=3+4) (6) (7=5+6)
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

1 Operating Revenues 770,615,619 16,312,177 786,927,796 (820,717) 786,107,079 124,138,477 910,245,556
2 Net Gas Purchased for Resale (170,108,128) (5,396,296) (175,504,424) (307,744) (175,812,168) 0 (175,812,168)
3 Operation and Maintenance Expense (224,835,529) 1,462,593 (223,372,936) 5,695,663 (217,677,273) (1,788,104) (219,465,377)
4 Depreciation & Amortization Expense (117,444,971) (12,728,360) (130,173,331) (11,231,371) (141,404,702) 0 (141,404,702)
5 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes (3,836,432) (450,973) (4,287,405) (343,350) (4,630,755) 0 (4,630,755)

6 Net Operating Income Before Income Taxes 254,390,559 (800,859) 253,589,700 (7,007,520) 246,582,181 122,350,373 368,932,554
7 Investment in Subsidiary Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Non-Utility Income - Net 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Interest Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Net Income Before Income Taxes 254,390,559 (800,859) 253,589,700 (7,007,520) 246,582,181 122,350,373 368,932,554
11 Less: Investment in Subsidiary Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Net Income Before Income Taxes 254,390,559 (800,859) 253,589,700 (7,007,520) 246,582,181 122,350,373 368,932,554

13 Statutory Adjustments (Page 9, Line 30) (183,703,918) (35,300,913) (219,004,831) (10,597,088) (229,601,919) 0 (229,601,919)
14 Deductible State Income Tax (2,270,221) 1,735,432 (534,789) 123,276 (411,513) (8,387,028) (8,798,541)

15 Taxable Income 68,416,420 (34,366,339) 34,050,081 (17,481,332) 16,568,749 113,963,345 130,532,094

16 Federal Income Tax 14,367,448 (7,216,931) 7,150,517 (3,671,080) 3,479,437 23,932,303 27,411,740
17 Federal Net Operating Loss Carryforward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Deferred Federal Income  Tax - Net 24,523,517 6,063,828 30,587,345 727,067 31,314,411 0 31,314,411
19 Tax Refund Amortization -   0 -   0 0 0 0
20 Flow Back of Excess Deferred Income Taxes (2,467,701) 410,700 (2,057,001) (313,452) (2,370,454) 0 (2,370,454)
21 Effect of CNIT Deferred Tax (40,569) 40,569 0 0 0 0 0

22 Total Federal Income Tax 36,382,695 (701,834) 35,680,860 (3,257,466) 32,423,395 23,932,303 56,355,698
23 Amortization of Investment Tax Credits (223,159) 53,264 (169,895) 48,684 (121,211) 0 (121,211)

24 Net Federal Income Tax Expense 36,159,536 (648,570) 35,510,965 (3,208,782) 32,302,184 23,932,303 56,234,487
25 State Income Tax Expense 2,463,407 (1,928,618) 534,789 (123,276) 411,513 8,387,028 8,798,541
26   Total Income Tax Expense 38,622,943 (2,577,188) 36,045,754 (3,332,058) 32,713,697 32,319,331 65,033,028

27   NET INCOME 215,767,616 1,776,330 217,543,946 (3,675,462) 213,868,484 90,031,042 303,899,526

Note: See Exhibit No. 7, Pages 15-16 for an explanation of adjustments.

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

RECONCILIATION OF TAXABLE NET INCOME PER BOOKS
AND TAXABLE NET INCOME PRO FORMA TEST YEAR BASE RATES

FTY = FUTURE TEST YEAR TME 11/30/24, FPFTY = FULLY PROJECTED FUTURE TEST YEAR PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Exhibit No.107
Witness: J. Harding

Page 9 of 19

1/ 1/
 ( ) Denotes Credit Pro Forma Pro Forma

At FTY At FPFTY
Line Test Year Test Year
No. Description Base Rates Base Rates

$ $

1 Flow Through Adjustments
2 Book/Tax Depreciation, Net 0 0
3 Book Depreciation- Net Salvage Amts 0 0

[…]

2. Provide a schedule showing the measures of value and rates of return at

the original cost and trended original cost measures of value at the spot,
three-year and five-year average price levels.  All claims made on this
exhibit should be cross-referenced to appropriate exhibits. Provide a
schedule similar to the ones listed above, reflecting respondent's final
claim in its previous rate case.

Response:

A schedule showing rates of return for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
at November 30, 2024, the end of the future test year, at present rates and
at December 31, 2025, the end of the fully projected future test year, at
present rates and at proposed rates is found at Exhibit 102.

See the attached Exhibit No. 108, Page 3, for Columbia's adjusted rate base
at November 30, 2024 and December 31, 2025. See Exhibit No. 8, Page 4,
for Columbia’s rate base per books from the last base rate case R-2022-
3031211, which was a negotiated settlement.

Exhibit No. 108
Page 3 of 11

Witness: J. E. Covert

Line Acct. Pro forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
No. No. Description November 30, 2023 Adjustments November 30, 2024 Adjustments December 31, 2025 Reference

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
$ $ $ $ $

1 Property Plant and Equipment
2 101, 106 Gas Plant in Service 3,974,631,308 415,724,811 4,390,356,119 424,795,715 4,815,151,833 Exh 108, Schedule 1
3 101 Gas Plant in Service -Leases 0 0 0 0 0
4 107 Construction Work in Progress - In Service 0 0 0 0 0 Exh 108, Schedule 2
5 117/191 Gas Stored Underground  - Non-Current 3,794,693 0 3,794,693 0 3,794,693
6 108-111 Depreciation Reserve (696,794,072) (68,473,074) (765,267,146) (103,898,061) (869,165,207) Exh 108, Schedule 3
7 117 Accum. Provision Gas Lost - Underground Storage (163,467) 0 (163,467) 0 (163,467) Exh 1, Schedule 1
8 Net Plant in Service 3,281,468,462 347,251,737 3,628,720,199 320,897,654 3,949,617,853

9 Working Capital
10 154 Materials and Supplies 1,104,673 (31,463) 1,073,210 21,110 1,094,320 Exh 108, Schedule 5
11 165 Prepayments 4,663,377 101,763 4,765,140 81,298 4,846,437 Exh 108, Schedule 6
12 164/242 Gas Storage Underground 64,170,633 (32,347,814) 31,822,819 3,429,623 35,252,442 Exh 108, Schedule 7
13 Cash Allowance 0 0 0 0 0 Exh 108, Schedule 4
14 Total Working Capital 69,938,683 (32,277,514) 37,661,169 3,532,031 41,193,199

15 Deferred Income Taxes
16 190 Income Taxes 40,405,694 (2,918,835) 37,486,859 (2,831,207) 34,655,652 Exh 108, Schedule 8
17 282 Depreciation (356,376,120) (30,587,342) (386,963,463) (16,621,374) (403,584,837) Exh 108, Schedule 8
18 283 Other 0 0 0 0 0 Exh 108, Schedule 8
19 254 Excess ADIT (134,727,262) 2,062,055 (132,665,207) 2,770,255 (129,894,952) Exh 108, Schedule 8
20 182 Regulatory Liability Excess ADIT (Before Gross Up) 1,782,085 0 1,782,085 (185,634) 1,596,451 Exh 108, Schedule 8
21 Total Deferred Income Taxes (448,915,604) (31,444,123) (480,359,726) (16,867,960) (497,227,686)

22
23 235 Customer Deposits (4,463,385) (34,781) (4,498,166) 1,282 (4,496,884) Exh 108, Schedule 9

24 Customer Advances for Construction
25 252 Cash Deposits 1,050 35 1,085 0 1,085 Exh 108, Schedule 10

26 Total Rate Base 2,898,029,207 283,495,354 3,181,524,560 307,563,007 3,489,087,567

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Statement of Rate Base at Present Rates

December 31, 2025

Exhibit No. 108
Page 4 of 11

Witness: J. E. Covert

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
53.52 C

If a public utility files a tariff, revision, or supplement which it is calculated will increase
the bills of a customer or a group of customers by an amount, when projected to an
annual basis, exceeding 3% of the operating revenues of the utility - subsection (b)(4)
divided by the operating revenues of the utility for a 12-month period as defined in
subsection (b)(2) - or which it is calculated will increase the bills of 5% or more of the